PARTS LIST

MX361E

CONTENTS
1. PARTS KIT ..o e 1
2. MAIN: BODY cosprsmpesmmenrmannemrsenssnagmmy 3
3L GEAR CASEwenumpennpnenremnsnarmennnnepnannny 5
L [ ] T 7
5 RECOLIL STARTER: onvmmmnmmmmmmssmmss s 11
6. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK ... 13
T ACCESSORIES ..coscusmmmmmmmmmmsmmsensansmsssemmssrsms susseassssssaimans 15

2024. 05.




MX361E

1. PARTS KIT




Status | Position Nﬁ%ﬂaser Parts Name Quuawttity I-Qolﬁa?*nrt?t?(r Remarks l\gglc(’%r
1 247661 CYLINDER KIT 1
2 247662 PISTON KIT (FE362) 1
3 246912 CLUTCH KIT 1
4 247880 CARBURETOR KIT 1 Incl.5
5 246913 | CARBURETOR PARTS 1
6 246022 | FUEL HOSEIFILTER 1




MX361E

2. MAIN BODY

20 29




Status | Position | ybarts Parts Name Qulg:\ittity Ia’lt‘aonrt‘i’t‘;'}r Remarks Maker
1 366287 MX361E 1
2 560548 | CLUTCH CASE ASSY 1 Incl.3-10
3 560482 CLUTCH CASE 1
4 140474 BEARING 6202 2Z 1 #62022Z
5 012380 SNAP RING 1 #35
6 560483 | CLUTCH DRUM ASSY 1
7 012384 RING 1 5| #5
8 560484 BUFFER 1
9 560549 PIPE BRACKET 1
10 065601 SNAP RING 1 H45
1 560486 SCREW 1 10 | M5x10
12 560487 BOLT 1 10 | M6x30
13 560515 TRANSMISSION 1
14 560550 | OUTER TRANS PIPE 1
15 560454 THROTTLE FEVER 1
16 560554 SWIVEL 1 Incl.17
17 560496 SCREW 1 10 | M5x25
18 562002 1 MX361E
19 562040 1 116dB
20 232689 SCREW 3 5| M5x16
21 560522 MARK 1
22 560583 SHOULDER BAND 1
23 232131 | LOOP HANDLE ASSY 1 Incl.24-26
24 222520 LOOP HANDLE 1
25 215608 CAP SCREW 4 10 | M5x30x16
26 081027 NUT 4 10 M5
27 560347 SAFETY COVER 1
28 234999 EXTENSION 1
29 230747 CORD CUTTER 1




MX361E

3. GEAR CASE




Status | Position Nﬁ::})ser Parts Name QuUarr!nittity I-Ccl,lggrt(iit?(r Remarks “gg'é%"
1 560638 GEAR CASE ASSY 1 Incl.2-23
2 560565 GEAR CASE ASSY 1 Incl.3-18
3 560566 GEAR CASE 1
4 560504 BOLT 1 10 M6x8
5 560487 BOLT 1 10 M6x30
6 560567 BEARING 1 #629
7 560577 GEAR SET 1
8 560732 SHAFT SPLINE 1
9 560570 BEARING 1 #3%31

10 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 #32

1 014490 BEARING 6000 1 #6000
12 106933 BEARING 6000Z 1 #6000Z
13 014210 SNAP RING 1 5 #10
14 054676 RING SNAP 1 5 #26

15 560572 | BLADEHQUDER-A 1

16 560575 BOSS B 1

17 560576 STABILIER 1

18 232920 NUT 1 5 | M10x1.25
19 560602 BOLT 1 10 M5x12
20 560593 BRACKET 1 Incl.21-23
21 560594 BRACKET 1

22 560650 Cap Screw 2 10 M6x20
23 231704 WASHER 2 6x13xt1.0




MX361E
4. ENGINE




Status | Position Nﬁ?’rﬂaser Parts Name Qul{arr‘\ittity L&Eg‘rt?t?r Remarks I\gca’lagr
1 875856 1 FE362TH/02
2 246041 CYLINDER 1
3 279859 GASKET 1 5
4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 10 M5x20
5 279669 INSULATOR ASSY 1
6 279671 GASKET 1
7 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x25
8 279712 MUFFLER 1
9 279762 GASKET 1

10 261607 CAP SCREW 1 10 M5x16
1 266713 CAP SCREW 2 10 M5x60
12 279767 UNDER COVER 1

13 261607 CAP SCREW 1 10 M5x16
14 279770 TOP COVER 1

15 285843 KNOB BOLT 1

16 279498 CRANK CASE 1

17 261384 BEARING 6201 C3 2 #6201C3
18 261385 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD12327
19 563632 OIL SEAL 1

20 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 #32

21 261612 CAP SCREW 4 10 M5x30
22 279356 PISTON 1

23 246102 PISTON RING 2

24 265068 PISTON PIN 1

25 | 265225 | NAVA31413EGXOSE 1 KTV101gI3EGX02
26 261393 CLIP 2

27 279329 CRANK SHAFT 1

28 286905 CLUTCH ASSY 1

29 246377 CLUTCH BOLT 2 M8x1.25
30 262683 WASHER 2 10 8x22xt1.2
31 262682 WAVE WASHER 2 10

32 279702 FAN COVER 1

33 261250 CAP SCREW 4 10 M5x20
34 564349 1 Incl.35-39
35 555572 IGNITION COIL 1 Incl.36-38
36 283072 1

37 246050 1

38 249597 1

39 555574 ROTOR 1

40 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 3x10
41 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8

42 280381 SPACER 2 5

43 261256 BOLT 2 10 M4x25




Status | Position Nﬁ?’rﬂaser Parts Name Qul{arr‘\ittity L&Eg‘rt?t?r Remarks I\gca’lagr

44 288264 SPARK PLUG 1 BPMR8Y

45 286988 GROMMET 1

46 288416 LEAD 1

a7 284541 LEAD 1

48 264588 CLAMP 1 10

49 284587 LABEL 1

50 564412 1




5. RECOIL STARTER

MX361E

-11-




Status | Position Nﬁﬁﬁaser Parts Name Qu%?\ittity I-Qoaa?nrt?t?(r Remarks I\gglt(‘%r
1 246298 RECOIL STARTER 1 Incl.2-14
2 246299 STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.3-9
3 279893 REEL 1
4 279894 SPIRAL SPRING 1
5 279895 SET SCREW 1 5
6 246300 ROPE 1 Incl.7-9
7 246435 1
8 287651 STARTER KNOB 1
9 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1
10 261421 | STARTERPULLEY 1 Incl11-
11 261726 PULLEY 1
12 261727 RATCHET 1
13 261728 RETURN SPRING 1
14 020299 E-RING #4 1 10 #4
15 285736 NUT 1 10 M8
16 281211 CAP SCREW M4X20 4 5 M4x20
17 563601 1




6. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK

MX361E




Status | Position| \Parts Parts Name Quua?\ittity chflglrt(ijt?/r Remarks Maker
1 246167 | CARBURETOR ASSY 1 Incl.2-16
2 246365 PUMP BODY 1
3 263726 COVER PLATE 1
4 283905 DAFHRAGH 1
5 263727 GASKET 1
6 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1
7 282576 GASKET 1
8 246467 JET 1
9 261871 O-RING 1

10 261875 SCREW 2

1 264677 BRACKET 1

12 261876 RING 1

13 264678 WASHER 1 10

14 261658 SWIVEL 1

15 261657 PACKING 1

16 263737 SCREW 4 5

17 282299 PRIMER 1

18 279839 PIPE 1

19 262587 GASKET 1 5

20 279778 CASE ASSY 1

21 262720 CAP SCREW 2 10 | M5x55
22 279783 PLATE 1

23 279784 ELEMENT 1

24 279786 CLEANER COVER 1

25 286349 KNOB BOLT 1

26 279789 TANK ASSY 1 Inc].27-
27 279790 FUEL TANK 1

28 275306 FUEL TANK CAP 1 Incl.29
29 274875 PACKING 1

30 246117 PIPE ASSY 1 Inc).31-
31 246118 PIPE ASSY 1 Inc},32-
32 268065 GROMMET 1

33 262649 FUEL PIPE 1

34 261590 BREATHER SUB 1

35 261117 cLP 1

36 277887 FILTER ASSY 1

37 261117 cLP 1

38 261117 cLP 1

39 279674 STAND 1

40 268940 SCREW 4 5| M5x18




MX361E

7. ACCESSORIES

15




Status | Position Nﬁratﬁaser Parts Name Quua?nittity I-Cclﬁg\rt(iit?/r Remarks I\gglé%r
1 560589 TOOL SET 1 Incl.2-9
2 560535 1
3 560536 CoMBLBOX 1 17X19X(+)
4 560537 1 8x10
5 560538 SPANNER 1 3mm
6 560539 WRENCH 1 4mm
7 560540 WRENCH 1 5mm
8 560541 BOLT SET 1 Incl.9
9 560542 BOLT 4 10 M6x20

10 234860 NYLON HEAD (L)5 1

1 561959 1 GB/ES/PT
12 561960 1 FRAT/DE
13 561961 1 GR/PL/RO
14 561962 1 NL/HR
15 525697 1 MX361E




